To All Parties Concerned

Shigenobu Nagamori President, Nagamori Foundation

Winners of the 10th Nagamori Awards Selected

Please be informed that, after a strict and impartial review by Nagamori Foundation's Review Committee, the following recipients were selected for the 10th Nagamori Awards:

Makoto Hagiwara

Associate Professor, Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, School of Engineering, Tokyo Institute of Technology Application of multilevel power conversion technologies to industrial drives and DC-DC converters for moving vehicles

Christopher H. T. Lee Associate Professor, School of Electrical and Electronic Engineering, Nanyang Technological University For contributions to advancements in vernier motor drives and their industrial applications

Kenji Nakamura

Professor, Department of Management Science and Technology, Graduate School of Engineering, Tohoku University Research and development on high-performance contactless magnetic gears and magnetic-geared machines

Allison Okamura

Richard W. Weiland Professor in the School of Engineering / Department of Mechanical Engineering and, by courtesy, Department of Computer Science, Stanford University

Soft growing robot actuation for navigation and exploration in constrained environments

Sara Roggia

Head of magniDrive Project, Power Electronics Department, magniX Taking to the skies electric motors and propulsion units for electric aviation

Peter Sergeant

Full Professor, Department of Electromechanical, Systems and Metal Engineering, Ghent University/ Core Lab MIRO, FlandersMake@UGent Design of sustainable axial and radial flux synchronous electric machines

The 10th Nagamori Awards commendation ceremony (including the Award Winners' lectures) will be held on September 8th, 2024 (Sun).

The winner of the Grand Nagamori Award will be selected from among the above winners, and announced on the day of the awards ceremony.

For inquiries, please contact: Nagamori Foundation Secretariat Address: 338 Kuzetonoshiro-cho, Minami-ku, Kyoto 601-8205, JAPAN Tel: +81-75-935-7731 E-mail: n.awards@nidec.com https://www.nidec.com/en/nagamori-f/